GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

LABOUR DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION BRANCH 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

E-mail: admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Ph. No.: 011-23963334

No. F.1/31/1168/LC/Estt./I.O./Rect./2023 / 4328 - 4335

Dated: 13/11/2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon joining to the post of Inspecting Officer in Labour Department, GNCTD, Sh. Ajay Kumar, is hereby **taken on strength** of this department **w.e.f 12.11.2024 (F/N)** in the Pay Level-6 (Rs. 35400-112400) of 7th CPC.

Further, Sh. Ajay Kumar, Inspecting Officer is posted in District South with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(VIJAY CHANDNA)

DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/H.O.O.

No. F.1/31/1168/LC/Estt./I.O./Rect./2023 / 4.3.28 - 4.3.3.5

Dated: 13/11/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:-

- 1. PS to Secretary-cum-Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 2. PS to Addl. Labour Commissioner, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. District Head concerned.
- 4. DCA/Sr.AO, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. DDO, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 6. System Analyst, Labour Department, with the request to upload this order on the website of the Department.
- 7. Official concerned.
- 8. Personal file/Guard file.

13.11.24

DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/H.O.O.